
 

Purchasing Division of Legal Department 
INTEROFFICE MEMORANDUM 

             
  Stacy Nonhof, Purchasing Agent 

 
Working Together for a 

                     Better Tomorrow, Today 
 
 
 BID OPENING 
 
BID OPENING DATE:  July 2, 2013 at 2:00 p.m. 
 
FOR:     Brush Chipper 
 
DEPARTMENT:   Utilities 
 
ESTIMATE:    $60,000.00 
 
FUND/ACCOUNT:   520 
 
PUBLICATION DATE:  June 20, 2013 
 
NO. POTENTIAL BIDDERS: 5 
 
 SUMMARY 
 
Bidder:  Vermeer High Plains    Vermeer Great Plains, Inc. 
   Lincoln, NE     Olathe, KS 
Exceptions:  None      None 
 
Bid Price:  $48,000.00     $48,500.00 
Less Trade-In: $12,500.00     $10,000.00 
Total:   $35,500.00     $38,500.00 
 
 
Bidder:  Midwest Underground Supply  Vermeer High Plains 
   Omaha, NE     Tea, SD 
Exceptions:  Noted      None 
 
Bid Price:  $66,710.00     $48,500.00 
Less Trade-In: $30,210.00     $11,000.00 
Total:   $36,500.00     $35,500.00 
 
 
cc: Tim Luchsinger, Utilities Director    Bob Smith, Assist. Utilities Director 
 Mary Lou Brown, City Administrator   Jaye Monter, Finance Director 
 Stacy Nonhof, Purchasing Agent    Pat Gericke, Utilities Admin. Assist. 
 Bryan Fiala, Electric Line Supt. 
 

P1660 


